
 

 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N   N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT 

NO. 2 TO THE RENEWAL PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT 

WITH COMMON GOALS, INC. FOR THE PROVISION OF 

OUTPATIENT REHABILITATIVE TREATMENT SERVICES 

FOR THE RECOVERY AND TREATMENT OF 

ALCOHOL/DRUG DEPENDENCY TO ADD AN ALTERNATE 

PAYMENT MECHANISM FOR SERVICES PROVIDED MARCH 

THROUGH JUNE 2020 DUE TO IMPACTS OF THE 

CORONAVIRUS AND AMEND EXHIBIT “B” SCHEDULE OF 

CHARGES AND PAYMENTS TO REFLECT THE ALTERNATE 

PAYMENT MECHANISM FOR THE CONTRACT TERM OF 

JULY 1, 2019 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2020 (RES. 19-305; RES 19-611) 
 
WHEREAS, the Contractor provides education, treatment services, and Recovery 

Residences for persons affected by the disease of alcoholism and/or drug addiction; and  
 
WHEREAS, on June 25, 2019, per Resolution 19-305, the Nevada County Board of 

Supervisors authorized the execution of the Renewal Personal Services Contract between the 
County of Nevada and Common Goals, Inc. to provide outpatient individual and group 
rehabilitation services in the community, individual and group services in the jail, and Recovery 
Residences for authorized county clients. Subsequently, the Board approved Amendment No. 1 
on December 17, 2019 per Resolution 19-611 which added language and increased the maximum 
contract price; and 

 
WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend their prior Agreement to add an alternate payment 

mechanism for services provided March through June 2020 due to impacts of the Coronavirus 
and amend Exhibit “B” Schedule of Charges and Payments, to reflect the alternate payment 
mechanism. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the 

County of Nevada, State of California, that Amendment No. 2 by and between the County and 
Common Goals, Inc. amending Exhibit “B” Schedule of Charges and Payments for the term of 
July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020 be and hereby is approved, and that the Chair of the Board of 
Supervisors be and is hereby authorized to execute Amendment No. 2. on behalf of the County of 
Nevada. 

 
Funds to be disbursed from account: 1589-40105-493-7831/521525 and 1589-40105-493-

7831/521520   


